SURER 10
TURBO XT MAINBOARD
USER’S MANUAL
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Chapter 1 The System Board..........................................  1
1.1 Introduction................................................................. 1
1.2 Expansion I/O Channel............................................... 5
1.3 I/O Channel Description............................................. 6

# 82C55 Peripheral I/O, used for keyboard interface and
system configuration switch (same as the PC/XT).
# 74322 Keyboard interface, supported PC/XT type key­
board.
# 74280 Parity check and generator.
# 74670 4 bit page register for DMA.
-20 -
# Wait state logic.
# NMI control logic.
# ROM decoder for one 2764 and one 27256.
# RAM decoder for 4164 or 41256 DRAM.
# H/W and S/W CPU speed change and indicator.
# Build-in delay line for RAS, CAS, and MUX.
# Low power comsumption: less than 300mW in 8MHz CPU
speed.
# Small PCB size: 100 pin Plastic Flat Package.
3. System Configuration
The PC/XT system with Ml 101 is shown as following:
Chip Block
ADDR
BUFFER
PARITY
/NMI
74280
DATA
BUFFER I/O
DEC
DMA-8237
PAGE-670
TIMER
8253
PPI-8255
8288
BUS
CNTL
SYSTEM
SET-UP
8284
CLK
GEN
MEMORY
DEC
KEYBOARD
INTERFACE
SPEED
CHANGE
DELAY
LINE
WAIT
LOGIC
-21 -
5. Inserted wait state:
Low High
Onboard Memory 0 0
Onboard I/O 1 4
Slot Memory 0 2
Slot I/O 1 4
6. Internal I/O Address Map
ADDRESS DEFINITION
000H-01FH
020H-03FH
040H-05FH
060H-07FH
080H-09FH
0A0H-0BFH
DMA CONTROLLER (8237)
INTERRUPT CONTROLLER (8259)
SYSTEM TIMER (8253)
PARALLEL PORT (8255)
DMA PAGE REGISTER (74670)
NMI MASK REGISTER
0C0H-0C3H
0E0H-0E3H